Regarding the rules and regulations to award "Shree Khedut Sahakari Ginning and Pressing Society Ltd Baben Sponsored Gold Plated Silver Medal"

## જાહેરનામું નં. 🕢 /૨૦૨૨

આથી સબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૨૬/૦૯/૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ નવસારી ખાતે મળેલ સંચાલક મંડળની ૪૭મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા ક્રમાંક : ૪૭.૨૬ થી નીચેની વિગતે ઠરાવ કરેલ છે.

Resolved to award the "Shree Khedut Sahakari Ginning and Pressing Society Ltd Baben Sponsored Gold Plated Silver Medal" to undergraduate student in Agriculture faculty as per Annexure XI from the academic year 2021-22

જા.નં.નકૃયુ/નિવિક/ટે-૮/ 33 < 3 - 3 ૪ 3 3 /૨૦૨૨ તારીખ ≈ 2/૧૧/૨૦૨૨ રિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાણ નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી નવસારી

## <u>નકલ સવિનય રવાના :</u>

- ૧. સંચાલક મંડળના તમામ સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ
- ર. યુનિવર્સિટી ના તમામ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ
- 3. તમામ યુનિટ/સબયુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ

## નકલ રવાના:

- ૧. કુલપતિશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ર. કુલસચિવશ્રીના કચેરીની બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેંટ શાંખા તરફ (૧૦ નકલમાં)
- 3. કુલસચિવશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ૪. કુલસચિવશ્રીની કચેરીની એકેડેમીક/પરીક્ષા શાખા
- ૫. અત્રેની કચેરીની જાહેરનામા ફાઇલ

## **ANNEXURE XI**

Regulations for the Award of "Shree Khedut Sahakari Ginning and Pressing Society Ltd Baben Sponsored Gold Plated Silver Medal" for the undergraduate student who secures the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture at Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari

- 1. The medal shall be known as the "Shree Khedut Sahakari Ginning and Pressing Society Ltd Baben Sponsored Gold Plated Silver Medal".
- 2. The annual realization of the total endowment of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) shall be credited to the general fund of the Navsari Agricultural University to award this gold medal.
- 3. The amount of endowment shall be suitably invested by the Navsari Agricultural University in the form of a fixed deposit in any Nationalized/commercial bank. The **50g Silver Medal Plated with Gold** should be prepared from the annual interest obtained from the deposit and should be awarded in the annual convocation function.
- 4. The medal shall be awarded to a student who secures the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture.

In the event of a tie, the awardee shall be selected based on the highest mark obtained in the Agronomy subject, If tie continues the highest mark obtained in Plant Pathology subjects during B. Sc. (Agri.) in the Navsari Agricultural University should be considered.

- 5. The medal shall be awarded in the form of a Gold Plated Silver Medal engraved with the words "Shree Khedut Sahakari Ginning and Pressing Society Ltd Baben Sponsored Gold Plated Silver Medal".
- 6. A committee consisting of (a) Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, (b) Director of Students' Welfare, (c) Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University and (d) One expert nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor shall decide the awardee for the Gold Medal and the decision of the committee shall be final.
- 7. The medal shall be awarded on the occasion of the Annual Convocation.
- 8. The endowment shall suitably be acknowledged by the Navsari Agricultural University on the occasion of the Annual Convocation.
- 9. The endowment shall suitably be incorporated in the annual report of Navsari Agricultural University.
- 10. A student shall not be eligible for the award of Gold Medal if he/she (i) Secures less than 7.0-grade point or secures 'F' (Fail) or 'US' (Unsatisfactory) or 'I' (Incomplete) grade at any time in any subject, (ii) has dropped (Barring withdrawal) any subject as a regular student, (iii) left the subject incomplete or (iv) was punished under the 'Discipline Rules' by the College or placed under Conduct Probation by the college authority, or punished for use of "Unfair means" in the examination of Navsari Agricultural University till the end of final year examination.

\*\*\*\*\*\*